1
Doc: MTD 4 (5006)
For comments only
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Draft AMENDMENT No. 3
TO
 IS 648:2006 Cold rolled non-oriented electrical steel sheet and strip
-Fully Processed type (Fifth   Revision)

5000
A/m
10000
A/m
Anisotropy of
Total Specific
Los at 1.5 T
(% Max)
No. of
Bends
(Min)
Assumed
density
kg/dm3
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
i) 35C250 1.00 2.50 1.49 1.60 1.70 ±17 2 7.60
ii) 35C270 1.10 2.70 1.49 1.60 1.70 ±17 2 7.65
iii) 35C300 1.20 3.00 1.49 1.60 1.70 ±17 3 7.65
iv) 35C330 1.30 3.30 1.49 1.60 1.70 ±17 3 7.65
v) 35C360
0.35
1.45 3.60 1.49 1.60 1.70 ±17 3 7.65
vi) 50C250 1.05 2.50 1.49 1.60 1.70 ±17 2 7.60
vii) 50C270 1.10 2.70 1.49 1.60 1.70 ±17 2 7.60
viii) 50C290 1.15 2.90 1.49 1.60 1.70 ±17 2 7.60
ix) 50C310 1.25 3.10 1.49 1.60 1.70 ±14 3 7.65
x) 50C330 1.35 3.30 1.49 1.60 1.70 ±14 3 7.65
xi) 50C350 1.50 3.50 1.50 1.60 1.70 ±12 5 7.65
xii) 50C400 1.70 4.00 1.53 1.63 1.73 ±12 5 7.70
xiii) 50C470 2.00 4.70 1.54 1.64 1.74 ±10 10 7.70
xiv) 50C530 2.30 5.30 1.56 1.65 1.75 ±10 10 7.70
xv) 50C600 2.60 6.00 1.57 1.66 1.76 ±10 10 7.75
xvi) 50C630 2.80 6.30 1.58 1.68 1.76 ±10 10 7.75
xvii) 50C700 3.00 7.00 1.60 1.69 1.77 ±10 10 7.80
xviii) 50C800 3.60 8.00 1.60 1.70 1.78 ±10 10 7.80
xix) 50C900 3.80 9.00 1.61 1.70 1.78 ±10 10 7.80
xx) 50C1000
0.50
4.40 10.00 1.62 1.72 1.81 ±10 10 7.85
xxi) 65C330 1.35 3.30 1.49 1.60 1.70 ±15 2 7.60
xxii) 65C350 1.50 3.50 1.49 1.60 1.70 ±14 2 7.60
xxiii) 65C400 1.70 4.00 1.52 1.62 1.72 ±14 2 7.65
xxiv) 65C470 2.00 4.70 1.53 1.63 1.73 ±12 5 7.65
xxv) 65C530 2.30 5.30 1.54 1.64 1.74 ±12 5 7.70
xxvi) 65C600 2.60 6.00 1.56 1.66 1.76 ±10 10 7.75
xxvii) 65C700 3.00 7.00 1.57 1.67 1.76 ±10 10 7.75
xxviii) 65C800 3.60 8.00 1.60 1.70 1.78 ±10 10 7.80
xxix) 65C1000
0.65
4.40 10.00 1.61 1.71 1.80 ±10 10 7.85
xxx) 100C1000 4.40 10.00 1.58 1.68 1.76 ±6 10 7.80